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Emergency Phone Numbers

Emergency Services: 911

Non-Emergency Services:

Chesterfield County E-911 843.623.6838
Cheraw Police 843.537.7868
Chesterfield County Sheriff 843.623.2101
Cheraw Fire Department 843.537.5941
Hospitals

McLeod Health Cheraw 843.537.7881

Clerk of the Course Andrew Frick* 864.735.5301
*(Please keep this line clear for emergency use, which
means medical emergencies or life-threatening
situations)

Symbols used in this road book:
Please note that this is a route book and is intended for
navigation. Detailed descriptions of the stage roads are
included in the Stage Notes book.
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Inquiries should be filed via your NASA Rallysport account
login at my.nasarallysport.com.




ODO Check Start to ODO Check Finish

Overall | Delta | Tulip Info Decline
Begin at intersection

0 OO of 2nd and Kershaw 12.77

) just north of Cheraw

PD, left on Kershaw
Jersey St.

0.95 [ 0.95 11.82
Market St.

1.13 | 0.18 11.64
'‘Airport' - (Avoid

1.17 | 0.04 ff‘9> 11.60
nto
Speed Limit - 45 MPH

2.61 (144 - 10.16
Speed Limit - 55 MPH

4.26 | 1.65 B 8.51
Teals Mill Rd

7.64 | 3.38 5.13
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ODO Check Start to ODO Check Finish

1 Bear Creek Rd

8.00 | 0.36 4.77
Evans Mill Rd

10.00 | 2.00 2.77
End ODO Check at

12.77 277 féc;p sign at Route OOO

10 Turn Left for Patrick
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Start - Oslo's to SS 1AD Start (Pond Hunter)

Overall | Delta | Tulip Info Decline
Start - Oslo's Parking
0.00 @ Lot 18.50
11
Route 9
0.00 | 0.00 T 18.50
12
T Market St
040 040 Next two turns are 18.10
quick
13
Jersey St
0.44 | 0.04 —l" 18.06
14
US Route 1/US
0.50 | 0.06 T' Route 52 18.00
15
(Huddle House)
1.28 | 0.78 I 17.22
16
Stay on US Route 1
2.78 | 1.50 Y 15.72
17
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Start - Oslo's to SS 1AD Start (Pond Hunter)

(McMillan Rd)
3.68 | 0.90 14.82

Route 102 - Patrick

12.60 | 8.92 5.90
Hartsville-Ruby Rd /

17.70 | 5.10 _l"Rtlog 0.80
TT-10

18.48 | 0.78 l-> 0.02

ATC 1AD Pond
1850 | 0.02 Hunter 0.00
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SS 1AD Start (Pond Hunter) to SS 1AD Finish

Overall | Delta | Tulip Info Decline
Start SS1A Pond

0.00 Hunter 8.24
Spectators, Radio,

0.97 |0.97 Medical 1.27
(TT-108)

1.28 | 0.31 6.96
Long, down after Cr

2.42 | 1.14 \ 5.82
Soft starts

2.60 |0.18 I 5.64
Maybe Soft

2.65 | 0.05 into 5.59
Il Dip & water

2.92 |0.27 | ©J© 5.32
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SS 1AD Start (Pond Hunter) to SS 1AD Finish

3.20 | 0.28 I‘ 5.04
Down after Cr, soft

3.26 | 0.06 \ ends 4.98
I Just past crest

3.44 10.18 l’ 4.80
Narrows (Lake)

3.69 [0.25 4.55
(Lake)

3.80 [0.11 4.44
Rough next 0.8 (Off

4.16 |0.36 l" 59517 4.08
TT-10

496 |0.80 I 3.28
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SS 1AD Start (Pond Hunter) to SS 1AD Finish

Radio (TT-110)
5.8 | 0.62 Y 2.66
5.82 [0.24 -I 2.42
5.88 | 0.06 I- 2.36
6.03 | 0.14 -I 2.22
6.46 | 0.43 \l 1.78
Old Wire Rd
6.90 | 0.44 1.34
7.16 | 0.26 * 1.08
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SS 1AD Start (Pond Hunter) to SS 1AD Finish

I Bump
7.49 |0.33 I 0.75

44

Finish SS1AD Pond
8.04 | 0.55 Hunter 0.20

45

FTC SS1AD Pond
8.24 |0.20 Hunter 0.00

46
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SS1AD Finish to SS2AD Start (CJ's Loop)

Overall | Delta | Tulip Info Decline
FTC SS1AD Pond

0.00 Hunter 7.72
McNair

0.42 |0.42 7.30
Route 102

0.64 | 0.22 I 7.08
Route 1

0.90 | 0.26 6.82
Speed Limit - 45 MPH

1.34 10.44 - 6.38
Leave Route 102

191 057 or\to Patrick Society 581
Hill Rd
Patrick Fire Tower

3.77 | 1.86 Rd 3.95
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SS1AD Finish to SS2AD Start (CJ's Loop)

Byrd, just after 'Thru
6.63 | 2.86 "l Trucks' 1.09

54

TT-127
7.66 1.03"1 into 0.06

55

ATC SS2AD CJ's
7.72 | 0.06 L°°p 0.00

56
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SS2AD Start (CJ's Loop) to SS2AD Finish

Overall | Delta | Tulip Info Decline
Start SS2AD CJ's

0.00 Loop 0.31
I Berm (Join SS-2)

1.38 | 1.38 I 7.93
I Hidden / Cr

2.04 |0.66 l" 7.27
(Off SS-2)

2.21 | 0.17 7.10
(Join SS-2)

2.69 | 0.48 I 6.62
Il Dip & water, soft

3.87 | 1.18 | ©O°© 5.44
(Off SS-2)

4.02 | 0.15 Y Into 5.29
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SS2AD Start (CJ's Loop) to SS2AD Finish

I Gate

4.04 | 0.02 >I< 5.27
I Gate into

6.14 |2.10| 2|€ 3.17
Into

6.16 | 0.02 Il- 3.15
I Bump; Spectators,

685 069 Radio, Medical; (Join 246

i SS2)

(Mallard Pond)

7.11 | 0.26 2.20
(Off SS-2)

7.87 |0.76 I 1.44
Quick, bump

7.93 | 0.06 l" 1.38
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SS2AD Start (CJ's Loop) to SS2AD Finish

8.20 | 0.27 \ 1.11
Down, soft

8.72 | 0.52 I 0.59
Finish SS2AD CJ's

9.19 | 0.47 L°°p 0.12
FTC SS2AD CJ's

9.31 | 0.12 Loop 0.00
MTC Sandblast After

74 Dark

The following transit
to Cheraw is optional
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SS2AD Finish to Overnight (Cheraw)

Overall | Delta | Tulip Info Decline
FTC SS2AD CJ's
0 OO Loop - Optional 11.66
) Transit to return to
75 Cheraw
TT-19 / H.Cooper
0 02 0 02 Black Rec Rd - 25 11.64
) ) MPH
76 Into
0.07 [ 0.05 Y 11.59
77
T Society Hill Rd /
0 74 0 67 Teals Mill Rd 10.92
78
US Route 1
5.18 [ 4.44 6.48
79
Merge with Route 52
8.46 | 3.28 3.20
80
Speed Limit - 55 MPH
8.63 |0.17 B 3.03
81
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SS2AD Finish to Overnight (Cheraw)

(Business Route 1/

9.37 |0.74 _I_ %2) 2.29
Speed Limit - 45 MPH

9.43 | 0.06 B 2.23

1051 | 1.08 WIW 1.15
Speed Limit - 35 MPH

1059 | 0.08 - 1.07
Merge with Route 9/

10.80 | 0.21 52/1 0.86
2nd St., Cheraw

11.66 | 0.86 0.00
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Start to SS 1 Start (Sugar Loaf)

Overall | Delta | Tulip Info Decline
Douglas, Start Rally

OOO I from Service Out, 878
zero ODO at fence
Route 1

0.18 | 0.18 I 8.60
(Route 102)

0.28 | 0.10 8.50
Speed Limit - 35 MPH

0.33 | 0.05 - 8.45
Speed Limit - 45 MPH

0.77 | 0.44 - 8.01
Speed Limit - 55 MPH

0.96 | 0.19 - 7.82
Hartsville -Ruby Rd /

2.38 | 4.42 _l-' Route 109 3.40
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Start to SS 1 Start (Sugar Loaf)

Scotch Rd

8.31 | 2.93 /l)' 0.47
Mountain Rd

8.75 | 0.44 l’ 0.03
ATC SS1 Sugar Loaf

8.78 | 0.03 0.00
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SS 1 Start (Sugar Loaf) to SS 1 Finish

Overall | Delta | Tulip Info Decline
Start SS1 Sugar Loaf

0.00 10.84
I Gravel

0.40 |0.40 10.44
Long right, ! pond

0.54 |0.14 [' 10.30

1.07 | 0.53 [ .77
(Gasline Rd)

1.22 |0.15 ‘ 0.62

1.35 [ 0.13 I‘ 9.49
R 90 long & soft

1.78 | 0.43 (’ 9.06

104
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SS 1 Start (Sugar Loaf) to SS 1 Finish

L Deceptive

253 0.75\ 8.31
I Gate/Cr

3.32 | 0.79 >I< nto 7.52
Wire Rd

3.34 | 0.02 I 7.50
TT-109

3.84 | 0.50 l" 7.00
Soft

455 | 0.71 I 6.29
I Deceptive, Cut thru

4.63 | 0.08 Y 6.21
Cut thru exit

4.77 10.14 'T 6.07
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SS 1 Start (Sugar Loaf) to SS 1 Finish

5.02

0.25

¥

5.82

5.24

0.22

TT-10

5.60

S5.77

0.53

Soft inside, Wet ?
Into

5.07

5.84

0.07

I Comes up quick,
rough & narrow
starts

5.00

6.00

0.16

Slippy ?

4.84

6.64

0.64

Ruts before turn,
rough & narrow ends

4.20

7.00

0.36

112
T
113
\
114
b
115
I
116
4-1—
117
{
118

3.84
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SS 1 Start (Sugar Loaf) to SS 1 Finish

1

7.11 | 0.11 3.73

7.35 |0.24 T 3.49
R/Cr deceptive

7.58 |0.23 I 3.26
Il Dip & water

7.92 | 0.34| OJ© 2.92
R up, long & soft

8.29 | 0.37 2.55
(TT-108)

9.51 |1.22 into 1.33

9.56 |0.05 \I 1.28
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SS 1 Start (Sugar Loaf) to SS 1 Finish

T

Up, long & soft;

9.83 | 0.27 Spectators, Redio. | ] 0]
Finish SS1 Sugar

10.64 | 0.81 Loat 0.20
FTC SS1 Sugar Loaf

10.84 | 0.20 0.00
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SS 1 Finish to SS 2 Start (Campbell Lake)

Overall | Delta | Tulip Info Decline
FTC SS1 Sugar Loaf
0.00 17.61
129
Route 109
0.03 | 0.03 T 17.58
130
Route 1
0.81 |0.78 "l- 16.80
131
Speed Limit - 45 MPH
5.23 [ 4.42 B 12.38
132
Speed Limit - 35 MPH
542 |0.19 B 12.19
133
(Route 102)
591 |0.49 11.70
134
Speed Limit - 45 MPH
6.19 | 0.28 B 11.42
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SS 1 Finish to SS 2 Start (Campbell Lake)

I Speed Limit - 55 MPH

6.82 | 0.63 10.79
136
Society Hill Rd /
12.46 5 64 Teals Mill Rd 5 15
137
H. Cooper Black Rec.
16.90 4 44 Rd.- QUIET ZONE! - 0 71
) 25 mph )
138
TT-113
1756 | 0.66 Into 0.05
139
ATC SS2 Campbell
17.61 | 0.05 @ Lake 0.00
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SS 2 Start (Campbell Lake) to SS 2 Finish

Overall | Delta Info Decline
Start SS2 Campbell

0.00 Lake 14.13
Crest

0.46 |0.46 13.67
Crest

0.74 |0.28 13.39
I Dip, water

1.42 | 0.68 \ 12.71

2.40 |0.98 'T 11.73
I Bump, Spectators,

279 039 Radio, Medical 11.34
(Mallard Pond)

3.05 | 0.26 11.08
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SS 2 Start (Campbell Lake) to SS 2 Finish

3.82 | 0.77 11 10.31
TT-126 (no sign)

4.17 | 0.35 l" 9.96
TT-16

4.75 | 0.58 I 9.38
TT-19

6.30 | 1.55 ‘+ 7.83

7.04 |0.74 'I 7.09
TT-18 Hidden, comes

770 1066 h grpegtuick, tumnafter | § 43
Thru gate, rough &

787 1017 ﬂ soft starts 0.26

154
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SS 2 Start (Campbell Lake) to SS 2 Finish

.—/

9.01 |1.14 5.12
I Gate

9.66 | 0.65| 2| |me 4.47
Soft at turn

9.68 | 0.02 I 4.45
Il Dip & water

1085 | 1.17 | ©]°© 3.28

11.00 | 0.15 I‘ 3.13
Double crest

11.29 | 0.29 I 2.84
I Gate and curb, thru

11.74 045 gate, (Graveyard) 239
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SS 2 Start (Campbell Lake) to SS 2 Finish

Wet & soft

12,54 | 0.80 I 1.59
I Narrow gate

13.04 | 0.50 2l€ | 1.09

13.08 | 0.04 + 1.05

13.40 | 0.32 T 0.73
Finish SS2 Campbell

13.97 | 0.57 Lake 0.16
FTC SS2 Campbell

14.13 | 0.16 lake 0.00

[uy

67
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SS 2 Finish to Service A

Overall | Delta | Tulip Info Decline
FTC SS2 Campbell

0.00 lake 5.09
Campbell Lake Rd

0.20 | 0.20 I 4.89
Route 1

0.90 | 0.70 11’ 4.19
Speed Limit - 45 MPH

3.88 | 2.98 - 1.21
Speed Limit - 35 MPH

451 | 0.63 - 0.58
Route 102

4.79 |0.28 + 0.30
Cranford

5.03 | 0.24 "l 0.06

174
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SS 2 Finish to Service A

5.09

0.06

175

Onto field, ATC
Service A

0.00
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Service A to SS 3 Start (Sextons Pond)

Overall | Delta | Tulip Info Decline
Douglas, FTC
OOO T Service A 21.09
176
Route 1
0.18 | 0.18 T 20.91
177
(Route 102)
0.28 | 0.10 20.81
178
Speed Limit - 35 MPH
0.33 | 0.05 - 20.76
179
Speed Limit - 45 MPH
0.77 |0.44 - 20.32
180
Speed Limit - 55 MPH
0.96 | 0.19 - 20.13
181
(Hartsville -Ruby Rd /
5.38 |4.42 _I_ Route 109) 15.71
182
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Service A to SS 3 Start (Sextons Pond)

Speed Limit - 45 MPH

13.02 | 7.64 I‘ 8.07
(Route 145)

1320 | 0.18 7.89
(2 tracks)

1432 | 1.12 6.77
Speed Limit - 35 MPH

1464 | 0.32 - 6.45
Speed Limit - 25 MPH

1491 | 0.27 - 6.18
(Route 151/ Pine St)

15.07 016 - (Downtown McBee) 602
Speed Limit - 35 MPH

1525 | 0.18 - .84
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Service A to SS 3 Start (Sextons Pond)

Speed Limit - 55 MPH

16.01 | 0.76 - 5.08
Old Creek

19.08 | 3.07 _l-' 2.01

19.41 | 0.33 WIW 1.68
Pavement ends

21.06 | 1.65 l-> 0.03
ATC SS3 Sexton's

21.09 | 0.03 Pond 0.00
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SS 3 Start (Sextons Pond) to SS 3 Finish

Overall | Delta | Tulip Info Decline
Start SS3 Sexton's

0.00 Pond 7.36
I Dip & water

0.25 [ 0.25 { into 7.11
I Gate

0.28 | 0.03| 2| 7.08
I Dip & water

0.34 |0.06 | ©O]© 7.02
I Crest before turn,

057 023 h don't cut, culvert 679

1.31 | 0.74 _l-' 6.05
Deceptive

2.32 |1.01 \ 5.04
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SS 3 Start (Sextons Pond) to SS 3 Finish

4

| Gate closed ahead

3.49 |1.17 3.87

5.15 | 1.66 11 2.21
Keep out

5.25 | 0.10 \ 2.11

6.04 | 0.79 | ™ 1.32

7.04 |1.00 \I 0.32
Finish SS3 Sexton's

7.17 1 0.13 ;ggd 0.19
Deceptive >

7.22 10.05 \ 0.14
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SS 3 Start (Sextons Pond) to SS 3 Finish

7.36

0.14

e

209

FTC SS3 Sexton's
Pond

0.00
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SS 3 Finish to SS 4 Start (Sand Trap)

Overall | Delta | Tulip Info Decline
FTC SS3 Sexton's

0.00 Pond 4.89
First right

0.08 | 0.08 _l-' 4.81

0.55 |0.47 WIW 4.34
S Seventh St/ Route

0.66 | 0.11 '-l_ ! 4.23
Speed Limit - 25 MPH

0.96 | 0.30 - 3.93
Route 151

1.12 | 0.16 _l-' 3.77
Speed Limit - 35 MPH

1.32 | 0.20 - 3.97

216
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SS 3 Finish to SS 4 Start (Sand Trap)

1.57

0.25

217

Speed Limit - 45 MPH

3.32

2.38

0.81

| |

218

Speed Limit - 55 MPH

2.51

3.72

1.34

4

219

Farm Loop, small dirt
road just before tree
line

1.17

4.32

0.60

._1_

220

Small road
immediately after RR
crossing

0.57

4.52

0.20

ofhs

221

Stay parallel with
tracks

0.37

4.82

0.30

ofhs

222

Stay parallel with
tracks

0.07

4.86

0.04

-l

223

TT-8

0.03
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SS 3 Finish to SS 4 Start (Sand Trap)

4.89

0.03

224

ATC SS4 Sand Trap

0.00
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SS 4 Start (Sand Trap) to SS 4 Finish

Overall | Delta | Tulip Info Decline
Start SS4 Sand Trap

0.00 7.62
Blind / SmCr

0.53 | 0.53 I 7.09
Keep mid

0.67 | 0.14 6.95

2.26 |1.59 \ 5.36
Down, long & soft

2.98 | 0.72 \ 4.64
R/Cr>

3.36 | 0.38 { 4.26
I Gate into

4.47 |1.11 ?2|€ 3.15
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SS 4 Start (Sand Trap) to SS 4 Finish

T Spectators, Radio

450 | 0.03 3.12

5.39 |0.89 I‘ 2.23

5.84 | 0.45 11’ 1.78

6.30 | 0.46 "l 1.32
Nips

6.96 | 0.66 (’ 0.66

7.10 | 0.14 "l 0.52
Finish SS4 Sand

7.38 |0.28 Trap 0.24
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SS 4 Start (Sand Trap) to SS 4 Finish

7.62

0.24

239

FTC SS4 Sand Trap

0.00
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SS 4 Finish to SS 5 Start (Horseshoe Mountain)

Overall | Delta | Tulip Info Decline
FTC SS4 Sand Trap

0.00 7.34
Over-Flow Rd

0.30 | 0.30 into 7.04
Stop sign

0.31 | 0.01 into 7.03
Route 1

0.35 | 0.04 I 6.99
Speed Limit - 55 MPH

2.00 | 1.65 - .34
Hartsville-Ruby Rd /

6.51 | 4.51 '-l_ Route 109 0.83
TT-10

7.29 | 0.78 into 0.05
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SS 4 Finish to SS 5 Start (Horseshoe Mountain)

7.34

0.05

247

ATC SS5 Horseshoe
Mountain 1

0.00
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SS 5 Start (Horseshoe Mountain) to SS 5 Finish

Overall | Delta | Tulip Info Decline
Start SS5 Horseshoe

OOO Mountain 1 952
Spectators, Radio,

0.97 | 0.97 Medical 8.95
(TT-108)

1.28 | 0.31 8.24
Long, down after Cr

2.42 | 1.14 \ 7.10
Soft starts

2.60 | 0.18 I 6.92
Il Dip & water

2.92 |0.32| OJ© 6.60
Down after Cr, soft

3.26 | 0.34 \ ends 6.26
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SS 5 Start (Horseshoe Mountain) to SS 5 Finish

3.44

0.18

e

I just past crest

6.08

Narrows

3.69 | 0.25 5.83

3.80 |0.11 2.72
No goat trail!

4.16 | 0.36 5.36
> nips

4.24

0.08

5.28

4.54

0.30

4.98

4.74

0.20

255

I/
256

I/
257

I.
258
259
T
260
261

Cut through ! Deep
Washout

4.78
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SS 5 Start (Horseshoe Mountain) to SS 5 Finish

4.87

0.13

T

262

I deceptive, Cut
through exit

4.65

5.70

0.83

T

Wire Rd

3.82

6.17

0.47

263
264

I Gate, Mountain Rd

3.35

6.80

0.63

\

L/Cr

2.72

6.95

0.15

265

Deceptive

2.57

266
Long, Down, soft,
7.70 0.75 \ long continues 1.82
267

7.83

0.13

'

268

Up into turn

1.69
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SS 5 Start (Horseshoe Mountain) to SS 5 Finish

8.16 | 0.33 1.36
(Gasline Rd.)

8.29 | 0.13 I 1.23

8.43 | 0.14 I‘ 1.09
I Pond

8.88 | 0.45 ( 0.64

9.00 | 0.12 5‘ 0.52
Finish SS5

936 036 I:orseshoe Mountain 016
FTC SS5 Horseshoe

9.52 | 0.16 Mountain 1 0.00
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SS 5 Finish to Service B

Overall | Delta | Tulip Info Decline
FTC SS5 Horseshoe

OOO Mountain 1 878
Scotch Rd.

0.05 | 0.05 8.73
Hartsville-Ruby Rd /

0.44 | 0.39 ‘1\ Route 109 8.34
Route 1

3.37 | 2.93 + .41
Speed Limit - 45 MPH

7.80 |4.43 - 0.98
Speed Limit - 35 MPH

7.99 | 0.19 - 0.79
Route 102

8.47 | 0.48 _l-' 0.31
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SS 5 Finish to Service B

8.71

0.24

Cranford

0.07

8.78

0.07

1
X

284

ATC Service B

0.00
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Service B to SS 6 Start (Campbell Lake Reverse)

Overall | Delta | Tulip Info Decline
T Douglas, FTC

OOO Service B 488
Route 1

0.18 | 0.18 I 4.70
Speed Limit - 45 MPH

0.36 | 0.18 - 4.52
Speed Limit - 55 MPH

0.99 | 0.63 - 3.89
Campbell Lake Rd

3.97 |2.98 ‘l\ 0.91

4 Old No. 1

4.67 |0.70 ‘\l 0.21
ATC SS6 Campbell

4.88 |0.21 Lake Reverse 0.00

291
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SS 6 Start (Campbell Lake Reverse) to SS 6 Finish

Overall | Delta | Tulip Info Decline
Start SS6 Campbell

OOO Lake Reverse 14.15

0.68 | 0.68 Y 13.47
Into

0.99 |0.31 +’ 13.16
I Narrow gate

1.03 | 0.04 | 2]€ |ne 13.12
Wet & soft

1.53 | 0.50 I 12.62
I Gate and curb

2.34 |0.81 (Graveyard) 11.81

2.78 10.44 I‘ 11.37
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SS 6 Start (Campbell Lake Reverse) to SS 6 Finish

(TT-16)

3.07 [0.29 11.08
Il Dip & water

3.22 |0.15| ©J© 10.93
Soft, up

4.30 |1.08 { 9.85
Through gate

4.40 |0.10 Y 9.75
Down, soft & rough

4.70 1 0.30 I starts 9.45

5.07 | 0.37 4 9.08
| Gate, TT-18, soft &

6.20 | 1.13 rough ends 7.95
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SS 6 Start (Campbell Lake Reverse) to SS 6 Finish

TT-19

6.39 | 0.19 I 7.76
(TT-127)

7.05 | 0.66 7.10
I blind crest, comes

7.79 |0.74 | > up quick 6.36
Deceptive

8.59 |0.80 \l 5.56
TT-126, soft & rough

9.33 |0.74 "l 4.82

T Very soft before turn,
991 058 soft & rough ends 424
10.26 | 0.35 \l 3.89

312
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SS 6 Start (Campbell Lake Reverse) to SS 6 Finish

(Mallard Pond)

11.02 | 0.76 3.13
I bump; Spectators,

11.29 027 Radio, Medical 286

11.69 | 0.40 I 2.46
Il Dip & water

12.64 | 0.95 / 1.51
Soft, down

13.44 | 0.80 { 0.71

13.71 | 0.27 I 0.44
Finish SS6 Campbell

14.04 033 Lake Reverse 011
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SS 6 Start (Campbell Lake Reverse) to SS 6 Finish

14.15

0.11

e

320

FTC SS6 Campbell
Lake Reverse

0.00
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SS 6 Finish to Service C

Overall | Delta | Tulip Info Decline
FTC SS6 Campbell
OOO Lake Reverse 11.97
321
* TT-19/H. Cooper
0.00 [ 0.00 Black Rec. Rd 11.97
322
Society Hill Rd /
0.67 |0.67 T Teals Mill Rd 11.30
323
Route 1
5.11 | 4.44 "l- 6.86
324
Speed Limit - 45 MPH
10.76 | 5.65 I‘ 1.21
325
Speed Limit - 35 MPH
11.39 | 0.63 I‘ 0.58
326
Route 102
11.68 | 0.29 + 0.29

327
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SS 6 Finish to Service C

11.93

0.25

Cranford

0.04

11.97

0.04

1
X

329

ATC Service C

0.00
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Service Cto SS 7 Start (Horseshoe Mountain)

Overall | Delta | Tulip Info Decline
Douglas, FTC

OOO I Service C 621
Route 1

0.18 | 0.18 I 6.03
(Route 102)

0.28 | 0.10 5.93
Speed Limit - 35 MPH

0.33 | 0.05 - 5.88
Speed Limit - 45 MPH

0.77 | 0.44 - .44
Speed Limit - 55 MPH

0.96 | 0.19 - 2.25
Hartsville-Ruby Rd /

2.38 | 4.42 _l-' Rt 109 0.83
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Service Cto SS 7 Start (Horseshoe Mountain)

6.16

0.78

| TT-10
337

0.05

6.21

0.05

ATC SS7 Horseshoe
Mountain 2

338

0.00
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SS 7 Start (Horseshoe Mountain) to SS 7 Finish

Overall | Delta | Tulip Info Decline
Start SS7 Horseshoe

OOO Mountain 2 952
Spectators, Radio,

0.97 | 0.97 ‘ Medical 8.95
(TT-108)

1.28 | 0.31 8.24
Long, down after Cr

2.42 | 1.14 \ 7.10
Soft starts

2.60 | 0.18 I 6.92
Il Dip & water

2.92 |0.32| OJ© 6.60
Down after Cr, soft

3.26 | 0.34 \ ends 6.26
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SS 7 Start (Horseshoe Mountain) to SS 7 Finish

3.44

0.18

e

I just past crest

6.08

Narrows

3.69 | 0.25 5.83

3.80 |0.11 2.72
No goat trail!

4.16 | 0.36 5.36
> nips

4.24

0.08

5.28

4.54

0.30

4.98

4.74

0.20

346

I/
347

I/
348

I.
349
350
T
351
352

Cut through ! Deep
Washout

4.78

NASA Rally Sport : Grassroots passion! Page 62 of 74




SS 7 Start (Horseshoe Mountain) to SS 7 Finish

4.87

0.13

T

353

I deceptive, Cut
through exit

4.65

5.70

0.83

T

Wire Rd

3.82

6.17

0.47

354
355

I Gate, Mountain Rd

3.35

6.80

0.63

\

L/Cr

2.72

6.95

0.15

356

Deceptive

2.57

357
Long, Down, soft,
7.70 0.75 \ long continues 1.82
358

7.83

0.13

'

359

Up into turn

1.69
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SS 7 Start (Horseshoe Mountain) to SS 7 Finish

~{

8.16 | 0.33 1.36
(Gasline Rd.)

8.29 | 0.13 I 1.23

8.43 | 0.14 ‘ 1.09
I Pond

8.88 | 0.45 ( 0.64

9.00 | 0.12 5‘ 0.52
Finish SS7

936 036 2orseshoe Mountain 016
FTC SS7 Horseshoe

9.52 | 0.16 Mountain 2 0.00
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SS 7 Finish to SS 8 Start (Deadman's Branch)

Overall | Delta | Tulip Info Decline
FTC SS7 Horseshoe

OOO Mountain 2 503
Scotch Rd

0.05 | 0.05 4.98
Hartsville-Ruby Rd /

0.44 | 0.39 ‘1\ Route 109 4.59
Route 1

3.37 | 2.93 + 1.66
Speed Limit - 55 MPH

3.91 | 0.54 - 1.12
Black mailbox

5.02 |1.11 l" 0.01
ATC SS8 Deadman's

5.03 | 0.01 Bfa”"h 0.00

373
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SS 8 Start (Deadman's Branch) to SS 8 Finish

Overall | Delta Info Decline
Start SS8 Deadman's

0.00 Branch 4.19
Il Dip & water

0.38 | 0.38 3.81
Wet, slippy?

1.36 | 0.98 2.83

1.60 | 0.24 -I 2.59
Gate (Flory Rd)

1.77 | 0.17 + 2.42
TT-15

1.97 |0.20 "l 2.22

2.64 | 0.67 I‘ 1.55

NASA Rally Sport : Grassroots passion! Page 66 of 74




SS 8 Start (Deadman's Branch) to SS 8 Finish

3.51 | 0.87 I 0.68

3.73 | 0.22 \l 0.46
Finish SS8

399 026 Deadman's Branch 020
FTC SS8 Deadman's

4.19 |0.20 Branch 0.00
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SS 8 Finish to SS 9 Start (CJ's Loop)

Overall | Delta | Tulip Info Decline
FTC SS8 Deadman's
0.00 Branch 8.39
RESET] Reset ODO at edge
0.00 | 0.00 | gpo |°Pved o 8.39
Ousleydale Highway
0.00 | 0.00 I - Quiet Zone! 8.39
Route 1
0.26 | 0.26 I 8.13
Speed Limit - 45 MPH
0.86 | 0.60 - 7.953
Speed Limit - 35 MPH
1.08 | 0.22 - 7.31
Route 102
1.57 10.49 _l-' 6.82
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SS 8 Finish to SS 9 Start (CJ's Loop)

I Speed Limit - 45 MPH

2.01 (044 6.38
Leave Route 102

258 057 or\to Patrick Society 581
Hill Rd
Patrick Fire Tower

4.44 |1.86 Rd 3.95
Byrd, just after 'Thru

7.30 |2.86 "l Trucks 1.09
TT-127

8.33 |1.03 "l 0.06
ATC SS9 CJ's Loop

8.39 | 0.06 0.00
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SS 9 Start (CJ's Loop) to SS 9 Finish

Overall | Delta | Tulip Info Decline
Start SS9 CJ's Loop

0.00 0.31
I Berm (Join SS-2)

1.38 | 1.38 I 7.93
I Hidden / Cr

2.04 |0.66 l" 7.27
(Off SS-2)

2.21 | 0.17 7.10
(Join SS-2)

2.69 | 0.48 I 6.62
Il Dip & water, soft

3.87 | 1.18 | ©O°© 5.44
(Off SS-2)

4.02 | 0.15 Y Into 5.29
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SS 9 Start (CJ's Loop) to SS 9 Finish

I Gate

4.04 | 0.02 >I< 5.27
I Gate into

6.14 |2.10| 2|€ 3.17
Into

6.16 | 0.02 Il- 3.15
I Bump; Spectators,

685 069 Radio, Medical; (Join 246

i SS2)

(Mallard Pond)

7.11 | 0.26 2.20
(Off SS-2)

7.87 |0.76 I 1.44
Quick, bump

7.93 | 0.06 l" 1.38
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SS 9 Start (CJ's Loop) to SS 9 Finish

0

8.20 | 0.27 1.11
Down, soft

8.72 | 0.52 I 0.59
Finish SS9 CJ's Loop

9.19 | 0.47 0.12
FTC SS9 CJ's Loop

9.31 | 0.12 0.00
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SS 9 Finish to Rally Finish (Cheraw)

Overall | Delta | Tulip Info Decline
FTC SS9 CJ's Loop -

OOO Final Transit 11.76

* TT-19 / H.Cooper

002 002 Black Rec Rd - 25 11.74
MPH

0.07 [ 0.05 Y 11.69
Society Hill Rd /

0.74 1 0.67 I Teals Mill Rd 11.02
US Route 1

5.18 [ 4.44 | . 6.58
Merge with Route 52

8.46 | 3.28 'T 3.30
Speed Limit - 55 MPH

8.63 |0.17 B 3.13
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SS 9 Finish to Rally Finish (Cheraw)

(Business Route 1/

9.37 |0.74 _I_ %2) 2.39
Speed Limit - 45 MPH

9.43 | 0.06 B 2.33

1051 | 1.08 WIW 1.25
Speed Limit - 35 MPH

1059 | 0.08 - 1.17
Merge with Route 9/

10.80 | 0.21 52/1 0.96
2nd St.

1166 | 0.86 _l-' 0.10
FTC Rally Finish!

11.76 010 Enjoy the Party! OOO

42
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